ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: WizsTFmM m/\) Alcotest Ser.#: ﬁ" /< /\] K - QOIR/XS

County: BQ/QL,L 70@?7@/\1 Date of Calibration: O3 ~ Al -Qo/7

1.

R R KK

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument use
Ser. #: DD T \.;tB" 07/1%

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in A.I.R. or equiyent.
Ser. #: DDA = — //(0

Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: | O S?Q T 366%

{~ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
. B Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.

C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part Il - Linearity Tests.
;/ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
v E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: DD)( K /&” 39(4

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

(. A.  0.04% Solution. [ RA30
_L~B. 0.08% Solution. Lo 5D
_:?c. 0.10% Solution. /L 22D
_Y D. 0.16% Solution. | o D0

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

L A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. QW& S 3 -~OQo(
B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOWF 353 -O/¥
L~ C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]
l/ D. 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DpOW-1 53 - O3 3¢

ly. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
B Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

instrument].
\/C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.

Lot #: | 392
L~ D. Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 12-09-2014 0 L7Z - & 3 - O’ Y
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Urager
Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

DEAOPICOD

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy an

with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidentigl brealh testing devices.
The Alcotest MKILI-C is compliant as a "mobile” and "nonmabile* EBT with 49 FR 48884, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.

The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrumert within 12 months
pecifications.

of the calibration date below, or sooner, accarding to your State §

Certification Date: ERIAL NUMBER:
F a1y ARK - 0005

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

d found to be in compliance

OO LONAONAONED)

RAOCON
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Drdger
Sim@%l__afor | L
CERTIFICATE 'OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies lhél the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliahce with NatEOné,‘l Highway-and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used tg,calibrate Evideritial Breath Testers.

Model: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARK IIA
O Other;

(F.R Vol. 593{ .5_’?49 12/19/94 Noftices)

gger, inc.

Serial Number:

Re-Certification Due Date:

Certification Date: Techihician: /
] Ip18/7 o In/E/8
qf(@)»q)n(@jb((@ng@jng@jug@)»;(@j»

S e
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Drager
Alcotest 7110 Tg’_j_:mperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

£ -
his is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Tempgrature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
witr}- irllstrumentatgn that is traceable to the Na ﬁ)nai Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or soongr, according to your state’s specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Ceytification Date:
14 -5/ 7

Next Certification Due:
/o188

/OC.

Serial Number Temp Probe:
POWRRR-( 1

Probe Value:

/O

Draeger, [nc.




A4 \I ] F\ J.J“
N ',

>

iﬁ‘g—_{/m Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
o megeomm 17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001
Ul Galibration Cert. No.: 4000-8609168

Certificata No, 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by VWR International, LLC, Radnor Corporate Genfer, Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087
Instrument Identification:

Model 61220-601 S/N: 170428368 Manufacturer Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79341
Thermistor Module A27129 12001117 1000401760
Temperature Probe 5267 12/06/17 B6B30059
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-191 A42238
Thermistor Medule A27129 12/01/17 1000401760
Temperature Probe 5202 12119117 B6B30058-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 AT73332
Thermistor Probe 5356 1/10/18 B7104024
Readout, Digital Thermometer B5C344 31218 B7314035
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-275 B16388
Thermistor Probe 5367 1/06/18 87104023
Readout, Digital Thermometer B5C344 3/12/18 B7314035
Certificate Information:
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 6/08/17 Due Date: 6/08/19

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 500 %RH 1014 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max U TUR
*C N.A. Q002 0.001 A -0.048 0052 0.010 >4 1
°C . N.A. 25003 25.000 i 24 953 25083 0.010 >4.1
°C N.A. 50.002 50.001 Y 49.952 50.052 0.010 >4.1
°C N.A 100 001 99998 Y 99.951 100.051 0.010 >4.1

This instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertainty Ralio of at least 4:1 is maintained unless olherwise stated and is calculaled using the expanded measurement uncertainty Uncertalnty eveluation includes the instrument under
lest and s calculated in accordance with the 1SO "Guide to the Expression of Uncertainty in Measurement” (GUM), The uncertainty represents an expanded uncertainty using a coverage factor k=2
lo approximate a 95% confidence level. In tolerance conditions are based on lest results falling within specified limits with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement. The results contained
herein relate only to the item calibrated. This certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without written appraval of Control Company

Nominal=8tandard's Reading, As Left=Instrument's Reading; In Tol=In Tolerance; Min/Max=Acceptance Range, tU=Expanded Measurement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy=t(Max-Min)2; Min = As Left Nominal(Rounded) - Tolerance; Max = As Left Nominal{Rounded) + Tolerance; Date=MM/DD/YY

-

Nical Rodriguez, Quality Manager Aaron Judica, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibrated your Digital Thermometer should maintain its accuracy There is no exact way to determine how long calibration will be maintained. Digital Thermomaters change litle,
if any at all, but can be affected by aging, lemperature, shock, and contaminalion,

Recalibration:
For factory calibration and re-certification traceable o National Institute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 service@controld.com www.control3.com

Control Company is an 180 17025:2005 Calibration Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA) American Association for Laboratory Accreditation, Certificate No, 1750.01
Control Company is 180 9001:2008 Quality Certified by (DNV) Det Norske Veritas, Certificate No. GERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RvA.
International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Multilateral Recognition Arrangement (MRA).

Page 1 of 1 T biedD is a regis trad % of Control C:

Py © 2009 Control Company



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00833 Calib. Date: 03/26/2018
Certification File No.: 00814 Cert. Date: 10/27/2017
Linearity File No.: 00815 Lin. Date:  10/27/2017
Solution File No.: 00832 Soln. Date: 03/10/2018
Sequential File No.: 00833 File Date:  03/26/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %: 0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 16220

Coordinator
Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN

Signature: /}:ﬁ:(-? .j: % 4‘/ 4/'#2 7dﬁ’

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial.........cccccoverieernee.

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARNK-0025

00029
00024
00025
00205

DDUI 83-0117
09/07/2018
1238

MI: W,
6704
03/26/2018

. MXxPz -39

Pursuantto law, and the "Chemical Bre:ith Tt_és\tirfg_;Regu!ati_Ons" N.JA.C.13:51, Tama duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/lnstructor. In my official capacity, and consistent with
"Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110," as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State Police, 1 perform calibration checks on approved instruments employing
infrared analysis and electrochemical analysis, when utilized in a single approved instrument as a
dual system of chemical breath testing. Pursuant to, and consistent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110,”as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the approved instrument identified on this certificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorded on this certificate, which consists of two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part II - Linearity Tests. Tcertify that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are wilfully false, [ am

subject to punishment.



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00833 Calib. Date: 03/26/2018 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 00834 Cert. Date: 03/26/2018 Cert, No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 00815 Lin. Date:  10/27/2017 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 00832 Soln. Date: 03/10/2018 Soln. No.: 00205
Sequential File No.: 00834 File Date:  03/26/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUJ 83-0117
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: ~ 09/07/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16220 Bottle No.: 1238
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  10:208 wzo &  Kkx
Control 1 EC 0.099% 10:218 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.101% 10:218 34.0°C 4k TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:228
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:238 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED #%%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 10:23S 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED #*%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:238
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:248 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED #%%*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:24S 34.0°C *#*+% TEST PASSED #%%

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:255  f:z5) KA

All tests within aceeptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN MI: W,
Badge No.: 6704

Sighature: “T;,Zr' | e 9 « /J e Y4 . Datl 03/26/2018

Pursuant to law, and lhg "Chemical Breath Testing Regulations" N.JA.C 13:51, Tamaduly
appointed Breath Test Coordinatot/Instructor.  In my official capacity, and consistent with
"Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110," as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist of
the Division of State Police, I perform calibration checks on approved instruments employing
infrared analysis and electrochemical analysis, when utilized in a single approved instrument as a
dual system of chemical breath testing. Pursuant to, and consistent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110, as established by the Chief Forensic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the approved instrument identified on this certificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorded on this certificate, which consists of two parts on two pages: Part
[ - Control Tests: and Part Il - Linearity Tests. I certify that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. [ am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment. i




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00833 Calib. Date: 03/26/2018 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 00834 Cert. Date: 03/26/2018 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 00835 Lin. Date:  03/26/2018 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: 00832 Soln. Date: 03/10/2018 Soln. No.: 00205
Sequential File No.: 00835 File Date:  03/26/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE §3-0206
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  09/19/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16230 Bottle No.: 0962
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF S3-0218
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  09/27/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16250 Bottle No.: 0506
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDW/J S3-0334
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  10/03/2018
Solution Control Lot: 16260 Bottle No.: 0388
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  10:328 /:32h K&
Control 1 EC 0.042% 10:338 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED ###
Control 1 IR 0.041% 10:33S 34.0°C ok TEST PASSED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:348
Control 2 EC 0.042% 10:358 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED #%%
Control 2 IR 0.041% 10:358 34.0°C wick TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:36S
Control 3 EC 0.082% 10:378 33.9°C #kk TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR 0.081% 10:378 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:398
Control 4 EC 0.082% 10:39S 34.0°C w4k TEST PASSED #%%
Control 4 IR 0.080% 10:39S 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED #*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:41S8
Control 5 EC 0.162% 10:418 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 5 IR 0.162% 10:418 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED *%*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:43S
Control 6 EC 0.162% 10:44S 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED *#%
Control 6 IR 0.161% 10:44S 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:45S ;454 k#

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN MI: W,
Badge No.: 6704

Signature; —7?;-' I /Z 4. 4/#_67‘}7 Date: 03/26/2018
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Stute of ﬁeﬁr Jersey

OrFmeR oF TH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHrRIB CHRISTIE DRPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAERTY CHristTorieR 8, PORRING
Leveraor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE dttornop Generaf
POST OFyice Box 68
Kins GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, N) 080280068 COLONBL JOSEPY R, FURNTES
Lr. Governor (60%) 882-2000 Superiniemlent

_ CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0,0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dyaoger Safety, lug, ANALYSIS DATIL: 09/27/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16230

Representative sampies of the above-referenced Lot Number wero tested by Gas Chromatography and found o have & mean othyl aicohnl
concentration range of 0.0484 to 0,0492 grams per {00 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol sitnulator solution may be wtilized as a known traceable standaed for {he purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to NJ.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instrinents (NJJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expication date for this lot of breath aloohol simulator solution is Seplember 19, 2018,

As Resoarch Scientist for the Division of Statc Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and rosulls documented in this Cerlificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedares utilized arc accurate, abjective, and performed on 4 routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Scioncos, in accordance with their professional dulies and 1'cspnmibililias. '

[:Afl M. Afswaic PLD,

Research Sclentist
NISP Office of Forsnsic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 8- it dpy nf s (' i,a: Lf A Lh"r' , 2016.

Y O el

Nolary
AR"f ELIZABETH M{}LAU("HLIN
ID # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Gommission Exolres Doc, 24, 2018
: 4 hnfernationally Accredited Ageney”

o Nuwderaey I An Equaf Opprortuatiy Fuplayee L)
Frinted an Becyeled Papvr itnf Becyelalle %




State of Netu Jersey

OFRICE OF THE ATTORNGY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAYETY CHRISTOPHER S, PORRING
Governer DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attornep General
PosT OFfICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO WaST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUBNTES
Ll, Gavarnor (609) 882-2000 Swpaiintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 00939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 10/04/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16250

Representative samples of the above-reforenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have 8 mean ethyl alcobol
concentration range of 0.0965 {o 0.0975 grams per 100 mililiters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be ufilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator sofution is September 27, 2018,

As Research Sclentist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results dacumented in this Cerlificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensie Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All proceduves utilized are acourats, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

W /A
“r__’/'

o T T Bl
A1 M, Alaoule, Ph.D,

Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 57 day of E’Q.'PLD e A, 2016,
. 13 .
e et Ln{.’.{\.@.&_,.-*

MARY ELIZABETH MCLADGHLIN
10 # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERGEY
My Commieslon Explres Deo, 24, 2018

"Au uternationally Aceredited Agencr

New Jorsop Is An Zquol Opportunly Emplogper
Paimtcd o Fecychod Poger nid Rucyelnble




Siute of Nzﬁx Jeraey

COFFICE OF THE ATTORREY GENERAL

Chres CHRISTIE DEPARTNMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPIER 8, PORRING
Governer DivISION OF STATE POLICE Mtrorney General
PosT OrRICR BOX 7048
KiM GUADAGNO WRSPTRENTON, NJ (8628-0008 COLONEL JOSBM R, FURNTRS
Lt. Goveraor {609} 8822000 Superintencont

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0,174 to 0,1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solufion,

MANUFACTURER: Dy ; Ine, - ANALYSIS DATE: 09/19/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16220

Representativo samples of the above-raferenced Lot Number were tosted by Gas Chramatography and found to have a mean sthyl aleohol
concentration range of 9.1202 to ©,1207 grams per 100 milliliters of soluion,

This ot of breath alcohol simufator solution may be utilized as a known tracoable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test insttuments (NJ.A.C, 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s oxpiration date for this lot of breath aleohol simulator solution is September 07, 2018.

As Research Sciontist for the Divigion of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Porensie Scionces of the Division of Slate Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized nre acourate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Offics
of Forensic Seiences, in accordance witl their professional duties and responsibilities.

s
/ / ‘ W
) J;(/ f 7
ﬁAh M. A’fuou[e-, Ph D,

Research Scisntist
NISP Office of Forensic Scionces

Sworn to and snbsonbod before me thigd, _;_Qiday 0

\
'F" U‘/‘w ,.-‘l ML VR SR 5 )
VX K (e L([ »

Notary

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052130
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explres Deg, 24, 2018

YAn futernuftonally Accredfied Agengp® RooR

Mew Jersey Bl Fyul Opportealiy Smployer % f

Priagalon Rocvied Pupee sl B habli




State of e Fersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOMER 8, PORRING
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Allorusy General
PosT QFFice Box 7068
KM GUADAGNQ \VEST TRENTON, N3 08628-0008 COLONBL JOSEPH R, FUBNTES
LI, Gavernor (G09) 882-2000 Superrenden;

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS _
.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALC(}H;JL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bihyl aleohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safely, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 10/13/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16260

Represenfative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concenieation range of §. 1928 to 0.1964 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol shmulator solution may be wlilized as a known traceable standard for the pucpose of conducling periodic tosts,
pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcament agencles in this State.
The manufacturet’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoliol simulator solution is October 3, 2018,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attost that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysls were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties andyiaibilih‘cs.
i ///\ .....

AW, Alaouie, Ph.D.
Resgearch Scientist
NISP Office of orensic Sciences

Sworn fo and subseribed before e this 3} _day of Octolor , 2016,
Notal
k] JOHN A LEAVER
IO # 2207138

NOTARY pUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JEHSEX _—
My Ceinmission Expites Det. 14

“An Internationally Acereddited Agency” DNOR

New Jopsew Is An Boual Opportaulty Eoployer .
Printond iy Recyviod Popes ik Respefnby

&




Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the spemfed unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safely Administration
regulations for devices used to cait%rate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.

odel: ALCOTEST CU34 ” |
%/Mmm MARK IIA wietal hproe,

O Other: BDLOEES*Ogﬁ Yo |

Certification Date; Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

? e/ 7 AL 9—::950 /&

Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the speczfed unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 58 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Drazger, inc.

Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number
O Model: MARK 11A

O Other: Dl WAE S R3-0Q18 ¢ |

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

S
4

@




Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found to be in compliance with Nationdl Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Drasager, Inc.

ﬂMOdEIl ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 1A

O Other; DD{A LQ S3-0, 334

Certification Date: Technician; Re-Certification Due Date:

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temparature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentatian that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or soonr, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must -
he programmed 1nto the Alcotest 7110,

Serial Number Temp Probe: Ceriification Date: ~ Next Certification Due:

WUKPR-2 _9-8-)7 251K
Probe Value:
/ﬁq Draeger, Inc. /x




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0025
Location: WESTAMPTON POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00833 Calib. Date: 03/26/2018 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 00834 Cert. Date: 03/26/2018 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 00835 Lin. Date:  03/26/2018 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: 00836 Soln. Date: 03/26/2018 Soln. No.: 00206
Sequential File No.: 00836 File Date:  03/26/2018
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUJ $3-0117
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/14/2019
Solution Control Lot: 17290 Bottle No.: 0367
Function Resull Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  11:578 12570 KA
Control 1 EC 0.101% 11:588 34.0°C #dk TEST PASSED #3#3¥
Control 1 IR 0.101% 11:588 34.0°C ##%k TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 11:588
Control 2 EC 0.100% 11:598 33.9°C *%% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 11:598 33.9°C *#* TEST PASSED #%¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:008
Control 3 EC 0.100% 12:008 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED ##:%
Control 3 IR 0.101% 12:008 33.9°¢ w4k TEST PASSED *%#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:01S 1314 A KA

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: MUH PZ- It @

Changed By:
Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN MI: W.
Badge No.: 6704

Signature: -7?}- r & W FT #ny Date:  03/26/2018




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CHRISTOPHER §. PORRINO
Cinvernoy DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ (08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L. Governor {609 882-2000 Superinfendet

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/21/2017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17290

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1199 to 0.1220 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is September 14, 2019,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/-

o A
~7 Ali M7 Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

,2017.

My Commission Expires
August 1, 2019

A Internationally Aceredited Ageney”
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